Solenoid Valves
ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid and gas handling
hydraulics

* Connection Thread type  : Available NPT, PT. Need consultation
* Pipe size : 1/8" available, need consulation
All K/V/F series numbering system
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11&12
Actuation
Functional
Type
Flow
Pattern
Family
(Series)
Body
Material
Connection
Pipe
Size
Orifice
code
Seal
Material
Options
1 Direct 2 2-way 2-way 1 A Al A SAE 0 Sub-base A C CR 00 No Option
1 Normally Closed 2 B Brass E NPT Male 1 1/8" B E EPDM A2 Silver shading
2 Direct Lift 3 3-way 2 Normally Open 4 L Noryl F Flange 2 1/4" C F PCTFE Ring
3 Multi purpose 5 R 316SS G BSP 3 3/8" D (Kel F) J1 Exhaust
3 Pilot operated 4 4-way 9 Normally Open 6 S 430SS parallel 4 1/2" E 1.0mm K PFPM Adaptor Nut
Internal supply Pressure in body 8 T Teflon R BSP 5 3/4" F (Kalrez) M0 Manual override
Pressure out
sleeve
9 V 303SS Taper 6 1" G 1.5mm L Nylon W0 Anti-water
4 Pilot operated F J Fitting 7 1-1/4" J 2.0mm M Metal Hammer
External supply 3-way G N NPT Female 8 1-1/2" L 2.5mm N NBR RF For refrigeration
1 Normally Closed H (National 9 2" N 3.0mm R Ruby SO STEAM
5 Remote 2 Normally Open K Pipe thread) C 2-1/2" Q 4.0mm T PTFE WV Replaced WV
Pressure 3 Multi purpose R D 3" S 5.0mm (Teflon)
operated 8 Diverting V U 6.0mm V FKM
9 Normally Open 1~9 (Viton)
6 Manual Pressure out body
operated Pressure in sleeve
4-way
1 2-position
2 3-position
EX)
VESSEL HOUSING NUT & WASHER  COIL VOLTAGE REMARK
121KBG2LV00 - 4270 - 481000C2 STD / ALL
131VVG2LV00 - H - 1F - 4K KOR ONLY
- I - 1K - C2 ALL
9Parker Korea Ltd.
CIC Group
Solenoid Valves

 H-WS-C1 : DC12V ( 9W )
 H-WS-C2 : DC24V ( 9W )
Ordering example
If you want brass body, 1/8 inch pipe size with PT
connection, I coil with AC240V/50Hz, then, you can
order as followes.
Factory consult need  for NPT, PF thread
"WV1�1S��1LV I-1S-Q�"
Valve body numbering
   Valve Body Port & Body
Orifice
Size
(mm)
Flow
Factor
(Kv)
Maximun Operating
Pressure(kgf/cm2) Fluid Temp
˚C
DC AC
WV121S221GV
1/8 inch, PT, Brass
1.6 1.3 10 15 75
WV121S221JV 2.0 1.9 7 10 75
WV121S221LV 2.5 2.8 5 7 75
WV121S221NV 3.0 3.2 4 5 75
WV121S221QV 4.0 3.5 2 4 75
WV121S222GV
1/4 inch, PT, Brass
1.6 1.3 10 15 75
WV121S222JV 2.0 1.9 7 10 75
WV121S222LV 2.5 2.8 5 7 75
WV121S222NV 3.0 3.2 4 5 75
WV121S222QV 4.0 3.5 2 4 75
WV121S121GV
1/8 inch, PT, St
steel
1.6 1.3 10 15 75
WV121S121JV 2.0 1.9 7 10 75
WV121S121LV 2.5 2.8 5 7 75
WV121S121NV 3.0 3.2 4 5 75
WV121S121QV 4.0 3.5 2 4 75
WV121S122GV
1/4 inch, PT, St
Steel
1.6 1.3 10 15 75
WV121S122JV 2.0 1.9 7 10 75
WV121S122LV 2.5 2.8 5 7 75
WV121S122NV 3.0 3.2 4 5 75
WV121S122QV 4.0 3.5 2 4 75
121S432KS
1/4  Inch, NPT,
Plastic
2.5 2.8 5 7 75
StSt body with Scoil StSt body with H coilBrass body with S coil Brass body with H coil Plastic body with S coil
Solenoid Valves
Catalog 0�09/KOR
WV1�1S Series
1� Parker Korea Ltd.
CIC Group
Drawing
H-WS Coil Assembly I-1S Coil Assembly
St. steel 303 Body Assembly Brass Body Assembly
(Unit : mm)
Plastic Body Assembly
1�Parker Korea Ltd.
CIC Group
Solenoid Valves

C1 DC12V
C2 DC24V
WV121/131 Series Numbering system
1�Parker Korea Ltd.
CIC Group
Solenoid Valves
Catalog 0�09/KOR
��1G Series
Model : 221G Series
Features
Normally closed
Body : Brass
7000 sleeve assembled
Coil : All of 7000 sleeve coil available
Operated on nearly Zero MOPD
Air, Water, Inert gas, Oil and Steam applicapable
Applied Seal : FKM, NBR, EPDM
Body thread type  : NPT, PT available with factory consult
Application
● Thermohydraulic system   ● Autoclaves
● Oil burner, Bolier   ● Molding machines
● Steam generators   ● Sterilisation system
● Industrial washing machines
● Washing system   ● Boiling system
● Cooling of machine tools   ● Hospital equipment
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
�/�Way Magnalift
Normally Closed,Water, Air, Gas, light oil
REFERENCE NO.
PORT
SIZE
(PF)
G Thread
ORIFICE
(mm)
FLOW
( L / min )
ADMISSIBLE
DIFF. PRESSURE
(BAR)
MAX.
FLUID
TEMP.(˚C) SEAL
Power
( W )
VESSEL N0. HOUSING COIL Liquids Gases Min Max Gas Liquids Oil DC ACGobal Korea kv Qmax Qn DC AC
221G13
I - 1K
3/8"
15 65 65 4500 0
- 16 100 75 100
NBR
14 10
2995 481865 - - 16 100 75 100 9 8
4270 481000 - - 16 100 75 100 8 8
4270 486265 - 7 - 100 75 100 14 14
H - 1F - 16 100 75 100 8 8
H - 1H 7 - 100 75 100 14 14
221G23
I - 1K
15 65 65 4500 0
- 16 100 - 100
FKM
14 10
2995 481865 - - 16 100 - 100 9 8

220/50
14 H-1H
How to Order
H-1F / H-1H Rated Voltage & Power Consumption
(Unit : mm)
❶ Valve series
❷  Port size
10 PT3/8"
15 PT1/2"
20 PT 3/4"
25 PT1"
❸  Seal material
N NBR
F FKM
E EPDM
❹  Enclosure & Coil
H-1F 1/2" PF Conduit
  8 Watt, "F" Class
     H-1H 1/2" PF Conduit
  14 Watt, "H" Class
❺  Rated voltage code
See Table #1
NKV 15 N-H-1F-C1
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺
Coil G-200146("F" Class)
 G-200148("H" Class)
Enclosure
Housing(G-200140)
320±10
40.0
PF1/2"
41.3
45.5
14.8
Plate(G-200142)
��Parker Korea Ltd.
CIC Group
Solenoid Valves
Catalog 0�09/KOR
��1S Series
Model : 221S Series
Features
Normally closed
Body : StSt 316
7000 sleeve assembled
Coil : All of 7000 sleeve coil available
Operated on nearly Zero MOPD